OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK



NOTICE OF MEETING

City of Colorado Springs 2024 Districting Process Advisory Committee Public Comment Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 11, 2024, 2:00 – 3:00 PM Ruth Holley Library 685 N. Murray Blvd. Colorado Springs, CO 80915

Please note, this is a hybrid meeting: Microsoft Teams Call in (audio only) +1 720-617-3426 Phone Conference ID: Meeting ID: 274 424 099 07# Passcode: W9ypus

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Introductions Districting Process Advisory Committee Member
- 2. Districting Process and Timeline City Clerk's Office
- 3. Legal Requirements for Districting City Clerk's Office
- 4. Districting Data and Maps City Clerk's Office
- 5. Public Comment and Questions Districting Process Advisory Committee Member

Please visit <u>https://coloradosprings.gov/2024Redistricting</u> for additional information and to provide feedback on the proposed changes to the district boundaries by completing an online survey.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the City of Colorado Springs will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities. Anyone requiring an auxiliary aid or service to participate in this event should make the request as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event. Citizens who are deaf and hard of hearing may dial 711 or 800-659-3656 Relay Colorado (voice) or 800-659-2656 (TTY)."